

Amend SB 78 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in Section 524.003, as amended and redesignated by the bill, Insurance Code (page 2, line 4), strike "health coverage products" and substitute "health insurance coverage".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 524.053(a) as amended and redesignated by the bill, Insurance Code (page 3, lines 5 and 6), strike "~~[this state, including information about health savings accounts and compatible high deductible health benefit plans]~~" and substitute "[~~this state~~], including information about health savings accounts and compatible high deductible health benefit plans".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 524.054(a), Insurance Code (page 4, line 1), strike "health coverage products" and substitute "health insurance coverage".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 524.054(b), Insurance Code (page 4, lines 4 and 6), strike "health coverage products" each place the phrase appears and substitute "health insurance coverage".